4™ Floor, NWP-WiMAX Cell, g 99 g fafaes

BSNL Bhawan, New Delhi-1 /f& (4R TR 1 3R
Tel No 23355966, Fax 23328338 £ BHARAT (SAI-\GNCP!'AR E"GAM LIMITED
’ - ovt. of India Enterprise)
No. BSNL CO/NWP-WiMax/2010-11/General dated : 09.08.2011
To,

The Chief General Manager
All Telecom circle (except A&N / Kerala)
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.

Subject : Clarification regarding Tariff for CSCs connectivity through WiMAX

Ref: 1. BSNL CO T&C-CM letter No. 22-01/2010-T&C-CM dated 09.03.2011
2. BSNL CO T&C-CM letter No. 22-01/2010-T&C-CM dated 22.11.2010
3. BSNL CO T&C-CM letter No. 22-01/2010-T&C-CM dated 20.10.2010

Circles are raising various queries in regards of Tariff w.r.t. Security Deposit & Installation
Charges applicable for Common Service Centre (CSCs) where connectivity is being
provided by WiMAX.

The applicable tariff circulars have been issued by BSNL (CO T&C-CM Cell) regularly.
Vide above, referred letters, tariff for CSC connectivity by WiMax has already been issued,
which is reiterated below:

1. Security Deposit for Common Service Centre - NIL
2. WIMAX Installation Charges for CSC - NIL

Hence, the nodal agencies providing CSC connectivity may be informed accordingly.

e (A
(C. V. Ramana Babu)
Addl GM (NWP-WIMAX)

Copy to:
1. Sr. GM(NWP-BB) - for kind information please
2. WIMAX Nodal Officers except (A&N / Kerala)
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1% Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan,

H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001. BSNLﬁ" SATI AT o
Tel No 011 23037109/200 Fax No 011-23329125 éf..m )) ) BRHE L z.f‘f’?.
No.22-01/2010-T&C-CM Date: 09.03.2011

Circular T&C-CM No. 132/10-11

Sub. Tariff for Common Service Centre (CSC) Plans under Wireless Broadband
Services (WIiMAX) -req.

In continuation of this office order of even No. dated 20.10.2010 and subsequent orders
issued from time to time regarding tariff for Common Service Centre (CSC) Plans under
Wireless Broadband service (WIMAX), it has been decided by the competent authority to
clarify the WIMAX postpaid tariff plans applicable to CSC as under:-

i) WIMAX Installation charge for CSC will be taken as NIL.

i) The Minimum Hire Period for all WiMAX plans for CSC is three months.

i) Uniform FMC for CPE at the rate of Rs.50 for Indoor/Outdoor CPE and Rs.40 for
USB Dongle will be charged for Limited as well as Unlimited data plan.

iv) All other terms and conditions with respect to WiMAX tariff for CSC will remain same.

2. The above WIMAX tariff will be applicable with immediate effect.

3. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary action in this
regard. Proper advertisement as deemed fit may be made to generate adequate response.

4. This circular is issued based on the approval of the Competent Authority in NWP-
WIMAX cell File No. BSNL CO/NWP-WiMAX/2009-10/Tariff/Pt.Il for WiMAX services. For
queries/clarification/feedback in respect of above tariff, the communication may be addressed
to GM (NWP- WiMAX), Corporate Office, BSNL, New Delhi.

e

(Prema Krishnamachari )
Dy. General Manager (T&C)

To

All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts.
Copy to:

1) CMD, BSNL.

) Directors- CM/CFA/E/HR/F, BSNL.

) ED-F/CA/NB, BSNL.

) All PGMs / Sr.GMs/GMs, BSNL C.O.

) Sr. GM (S&M)-for publicity.

6) GM (IT) - for making necessary update in website and place in news item.
7) GMs (CMTS/CDMA-BIlling Centre).

8) Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054.

9) OL Section —for Hindi version.

10)Guard file.

3
4
5

ﬂé’g/ |

(Subrat Kumar Mohakud)
Dy. Manager (T&C)
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No0.22-01/2010-T&C-CM

Faster than your thoughls 2010

T  Date: 22.11.2010

Circular T&C-CM No. 95/10-11

Sub. Security Deposit for CPE under WiMAX services -req.

Kindly refer to this office order of even No. dated 22.01.2010 and subsequent orders
issued from time to time vide which Security deposit for WIMAX CPE and sale price of CPE
has been specified. In supercession of all existing orders, now it has been decided by the
competent authority to prescribe the following Security Deposits for WiMAX CPE where CPE
is taken on rent under WiMAX postpaid plans.

SI. No. | Customer Details Security Deposit

i)m | Common Service Centre | Nil ) o ; ' '7 ) ' |
) . |Allothercases | 50% of the Sale price of CPE (Excl of Sales Tax). |
2. The above security deposit for CPE is in addition to the normal Security Deposit for

WIMAX service i.e. one month FMC.
3. All other terms and condition will remain the same.

4, The above WIMAX tariff will be applicable with effect from 24.11.2010.

5. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary action in this
regard.

6. This circular is issued based on the approval of the Competent Authority in NWP-
WIMAX cell File No. BSNL CO/NWP-WiMAX/2009-10/Tariff/Pt.1l. For queries/clarification/
feedback ih respect of above tariff, the communication may be addressed to GM (NWP-
WIMAX), Corporate Office, BSNL, New Delhi.

U
( Prema Krishnamachari )
Dy. General Manager (T&C)

To

All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts.
Copy to:

1) CMD, BSNL.

2) Directors- CM/CFA/E/HR/F, BSNL.
3) CGM (IT), Pune- for implementation in billing.
4) ED-F/CA/NB, BSNL.
5) All PGMs / GMs, BSNL C.O.
6) GM (IT) - for making necessary update in website and place in news item.
7) GMs (Marketing)/(Sales)-for giving publicity.
8) Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054.
9) OL Section —for Hindi version.
10)Guard file.
_sephns
(Subrat Kumar Mohakud)
Dy. Manager (T&C)
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Circular T&C-CM No. 81/10-11

Sub. Tariff for Common Service Centre (CSC) Plans under Wireless Broadband Services

(WIiMAX) -req.

Kindly refer to this office order No.10-3/Comml/2009-R&C dated 05.08.2009 and
subsequent orders issued from time to time regarding tariff for Common Service Centre (CSC)
Plans under Wireless Broadband service (WIMAX). Now, it has been decided by the
competent authority to revise the WiMAX tariff of postpaid plans applicable to CSC as under -

i) Tariff for WIMAX CSC postpaid plans:-

CSC Plans for WIMAX
Particulars Wi CSC [ WI CSC | WI CSC UL | Wl csc
— 400 1000 | 999 | UL 1500
Bandwidth (Down load Speed) 512 Kbps upto 6
GB
512 Kbps to 2Mbps & 256 Kbps 512 Kbps
-— | beyond6GB
Applicability R CSC under e- governance
Fixed Monthly Charges (Rs.) 400 1000 999 1500
Free data usage Limit per month 4 GB 8 GB Unlimited Unlimited
Usage Charges beyond free fimit] ... 1 = = 1 - N
(RsmB) B N e R G B
Free E-mai} IDs/Space (Per E-mail ID) 1 E-mail ID with 5 MB Space
Security Deposit T T T oneMonth Fme
Note: The above rates are exclusive of Service Tax, which will be charged as per prevailing rates.
ii) All other terms and conditions with respect to WiMAX tariff for CSC will remain same.
2. The above WIMAX tariff will be applicable with effect from 01.11.2010.
3. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary action in this

regard. Proper advertisement as deemed fit may be made to generate adequate response.

4. This circular is issued based on the approval of the Competent Authority in NWP-
WIMAX cell File No. BSNL CO/NWP-WIMAX/2009-10/Tariff for WIMAX services. For
queries/clarification/feedback in respect of above tariff, the communication may be addressed
to GM (NWP- WIMAX), Corporate Office, BSNL, New Delhi.

" Soaashaaray

(R. K. Maheshwari)

Asstt. General Manager (T&C-CM)
Ph No.011-23037109

To

All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts.
Contd...p/2



Copy to:

1) CMD, BSNL.
2) Directors- CM/CFA/E/HR/F, BSNL.
3) CGM (IT), Pune- for implementation in billing.
4) ED-F/CA/NB, BSNL.
5) All PGMs / GMs, BSNL C.O.
6) GM (IT) - for making necessary update in website and place in news item.
7) GMs (Marketing)/(Sales)-for giving publicity.
8) Director General P & T Audit, Deihi- 110054.
9) OL Section —for Hindi version.
10)Guard file.
(Subrat Kumar Mohakud)
Dy. Manager (T&C)



